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(dj what is amount the spent so far on the
salary, allowances & T. A. of the Principal
and the staff ?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
(PROF. S. NURUL HASAN) : Ta) to (d) A
statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT

(a) The development of the College
site for approach roads, electric supply
and water supply have been completed.
One hostel building is under construction.
The plans and estimates for the first phase
of the College main buildings have been
prepared and are being scrutinised by the
State Public Works Department.

(b) The College will start functioning
after the main building, student*' hostel
and some staff quarters have been cons
tructed.

(c) The following staff has been appoin
ted :-

(RAJYA SABHA]

] _ No. of Date of

S. N2, Designation posts  appoint-

ment
1. Principal 1 19.10.1967
2. Estae Engineer 1 1.7.1969
3. Accounts Officer 1 1111971
4. Accountant 1 11.3.1967
5. P. A. to Principal 1 3.1.1968
6. L. D. Assistant 1 7.10.1969
7. Overseer 1 7.11.1969
8, Mubherrer 1 7.10.1969
9. Peons 3 Between
’ 1967 &

1871

(d) The expenditure incurred on salary,
allowances and T. A. of the Principal and
staff is about Rs. 4.42 lakhs.

to Questions 64

CORRESPONDENCE ON SCRIPT OF SINDHI
LANGNAOK

830 SHRI JAIRAMDAS DAULAT-
RAM: Will (he Minister of EDUCATION
AND SOCIAL WELFARE be pleased to
state :

(a) whether he has received a letter from
Shri A J. Mamtora, Secretary, Sindhi
Sahitya Sabha in the month of July'August,
1971, enclosing copies of  the
correspondence between the Sabha and the
Ministry of Education carried on in an
earlier year (1949-50) relating to the Script
of the Sindhi language;

(b) whether he has acknowledged receipt
of the letter and if so. when; and

(c) whether he will place on the Table of
the House copies of the letter with its
enclosure and the Government's acknow-
ledgement ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE (SHRI D. P.

YADAV): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Yes, Sir. The letter in question
wa* acknowledged on 25tn August, 1971.

(c) Yes, Sir. The copies of the corres
pondence are enclosed; [Sec Appendix
LXXX, Annexure No. 55J

C. G. H.S. DOOTORS ATTENDING
CONFERENCES ABROAD

831. SHRI SHISHIR KUMAR :
SHRI BIPINPAL DAS ;

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY, PLANNING be pleased to refer
to answer to Starred Question No. 218 given
in the Rajya Sabha on the 24th November,
1971 and state ;

(a) the details of the conferences abroad
attended by Dr. H. Vaishanva, Professor of
Medicine, Maulana Azad
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Medical College, Delhi in 1969, '70 and
*71; and the exact title of each paper
presented by him at each of these confe-
rences;

(b) how many of these papers related to
drug trials;

(c) the amount spent on air journey to
and from and the period and the places of
his stay abroad each time:

(d) whether he has made a declaration
that he himself met the entire expenses each
time, and

(e) if not, who financed his expenses on
each trip ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
PLANNING (DR. DEBI-PRASAD
CHATTOPADHYAYA) : (a)

The information is given below :

[31 MAY 1972]

to Questions 66

(b) None.
(c) to (e)
1969

Dr. H. Vaishnava stayed in Germany for
two days in a hostel and his entire
expenditure was borne by the hosts, namely
the German Diabetic Association.

1970

The expenses (about Rs. 14,000/-) for
attending the Conference were met by the
Argentinian Branch of the International
Diabetic Federation. Dr. Vaishnava stayed
during the journey in Rio at Brazil with
Information Secretary, Indian Embassy in
Brazil.

1971

Dr. Vaishnava stayed in U. K. with Mr.
Saklani, an old Indian resident in that
country. An amount of Rs. 5,000 was spent
by Dr. Vaishnava.

RECOMMENDATIONS OP THE COMMITTEE ON

Year Details of the Exact title of |
Conference each paper

1969  International Dia- ‘Diabetes’

betic Conference at
Germany on 27th
& Ifth  January,
196%, The Confe-
rence was organised
by Germany Dia-
betic Association.

1970 Conference organi- ‘Glucose
sed by Internation- intolerance
al Federation ol and immu-
Diabetes in Bue- noreactive
nos Aires Argentina,  insulin in
in August, 1970, liver disea-

ses’

1971 European Confere- ‘Kidney in
nce of Rheumato- Rheumatoid
logy in Brigton, Arthritis’
U. K., held in

June, 1971,

UNTOUCHABILITY, ECONOMIC AND
EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF THB
SCHEDULED CASTES

832. SHRI N. H. KUMBHARE : Will
the Minister of EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have
examined the recommendations of the
Committee on Untouchability, Economic

and Educational Development of the
Sheduled Castes;

(b) if so, what recommendations have
been accepted by the Government; and

(c) what steps are being taken to give
effect to the recommendations that have
been approved ?

[THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE (SHRI K. S.
RAMASWAMY) : (a) Yes, Sir.



